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Council
benchmark

Average satisfaction ratlng of
) 3-3

measured councils
3.5

Average satisfaction rating
for Town of Walkerville
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Town of Walkerville outperformed
other Adelaide councils in these
satisfaction categories:

o
Ovals / sporting 82%
facilities Waste
Stormwater Parks/reserves/ management
management playgrounds
Customer Public
service lighting
Community Traffic
engagementand  mapagement

consultation

Services for local roads

Heritage Local roads/ the aged and footpaths
footpaths/ shared
use paths ‘

Overall satisfaction
with council
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Council performance
satisfaction

Gilberton G 650%
Medindic G 44%
Vale Park G 62%
Walkerville (I 59

9%

Top 5 for satisfaction

Range of open  Playgrounds  Town's visual
public spaces and parks presentation

Library

Drivers of satisfaction
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Sense of Events and Community  Playgrounds,
belonging cultural Centre and parks and
experiences Town Hall reserves
4 5

WALKERVILLE

Council
Improvements

Suggested improvements:
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20% 12% 9% 9% 8%
. More park Playground More trees  Exercise/ sports Fenced
. maintenance upgrades  and vegetation  equipment dog park

1.Community/ sports/ fitness infrastructure

2. More shops/ retail experience improved

% z 3. General maintenance issues

Requested 4. Footpath improvements
developments 5 \ore trees and vegetation planted
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Desire for
outdoor activities & events
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58% 49% 43% 37% 25%
Street Outdoor Community Art large outdoor
events cinema picnic events childrens events



o
=

Customer service
satisfaction

of the 56% who contacted council
69 0/ satisfied with helpfulness
nowleage of sta
0 & knowledge of staff
670/0 satisfied with response
0 expressed satisfaction
67 /0 with experience
6 5 o/ felt they received the
O wanted information

Contact sources:
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34% 31% 26%

In person Phone Email

O 24% Administration staff
109% Library staff
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Communication
satisfaction

® 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
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6 out of 10 felt they had sufficient
chance to give feedback

68%

Satisfied with councils
overall communication

Gilberton G 76%
Medindie G 72%
Vale Park G 71%
Walkerville (EIIIIINNEED 65 %

Preferred method of
communication:
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99%

Recall receiving some
form of communication

74%

Satisfaction for About Town

68%

Satisfied with councils
updates on activities

Medindie D 73%
Vale Park (IIEEEED 72%
Gilberton (GGG 66%

65%

: Walkerville

Most observed
communications:
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48% 46% 29% : 94% 86% 83% 82%
Email Online Letter - About Town Rates Street Posters in
Newsletter notices banners township

(highest among communications])

TOWN OF

WALKERVILLE

Community
safety & concerns

77%

Perceive the Town of Walkerville
as safe & secure

‘ 88% \‘ 77% \‘ 69% \‘ 62%‘

Vale Park Walkerville Gilberton Medindie

Safety concerns:
10% 9% 8%

Home break ins  Public housing Car break ins

Future concerns:
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0 — oo — Population dense
68 /0 housing (9%]

Traffic and
parking (23%)

Had worries regarding

the future of the el E Overdevelopment
Town of Walkerville g will lose culture

of area (13%)]



